ORDINANCE NO. 12-87

CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED BY COUNCILMAN Brooks Compto	ON THE 18th DAY
AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE TO AMEND ORDINANCE NUMBER 21-86, TO ESTABLISH CLASS TITLES, PAY GRADES, RATED OF PAY, AND REGULATIONS FOR EMPLOYEES OF THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO.	
THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY ORDAINES:	
SECTION 1. That Section 2, Class Titles and Pay Grades, of Ordinance Number 21-86, to establish class titles, pay grades, rates of pay, and regulations for employees of the City of Centerville, Ohio, be amended as follows, with the bracketed portions deleted and the underlined portions added:	
$\frac{ ext{Title}}{ ext{A.}}$ Unclassified	Pay Grades
Clerk of Council [1] City Manager	\$23,692 [\$51,408] <u>\$56,608</u>
D. <u>Temporary Employees</u>	
Development Inspector Clerk-Typist I Intern Utility Worker	35 22 20 X
E. Employees Retained on an Annual Retainer Basis Annual Retainer [1 An additional \$5,200 shall annually be paid into the deferred compensation plan as established and adopted by the City of Centerville.]	
SECTION 2. This Ordinance is hereby declared to be an emergency measure and shall become effective immediately. An emergency affecting the public welfare is declared to exist by virtue of the immediate need to reorganize the personnel of the City.	
PASSED this 18th day of	May , 1987.
ATTEST:	Mayor of the City of Centerville, Ohio
Clerk of the Council of the	

City of Centerville, Ohio

$\underline{C} \ \underline{E} \ \underline{R} \ \underline{T} \ \underline{I} \ \underline{F} \ \underline{I} \ \underline{C} \ \underline{A} \ \underline{T} \ \underline{E}$

The undersigned, Clerk of Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of an Ordinance passed by Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the 18th day of May , 1987.

havil In Sandoni Clerk

Approved as to form, consistency with existing Ordinances, the Charter and constitutional provisions.

Department of Law Robert N. Farquhar Municipal Attorney